deem necessary, not exceeding three per cent, of said aggregate amount, to provide lor 
deficiencies in the actual product of the amount imposed and levied therefor.

SEC. 3. The assessment rolls of the real and personal estate of the City and County of New York 
for the year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-four (1874) are hereby approval and con­
firmed, and the aggregate valuation fixed at the sum of eleven hundred and fifty-four millions 
twenty-nine thousand one hundred and seventy-six dollars ($1,154,029,176), in accordance with the 
returns of the Commissioners of Taxes and Assessments, as follows :